
 
 

DREXEL INTERNATIONAL GATEWAY 

Fall 2023 (202315) 

Wednesday, September 20, 2023 – Friday, 
September 22, 2023 

Gateway Fall Term Orientation & Placement 
Examinations 

Monday, September 25, 2023 Classes Begin 

Thursday, September 28, 2023 Last Day for ELC Level Changes 

229 
Friday, September 29 2023 

Last Day to Add or Drop an ELC Course 

Monday, October 9, 2023 Indigenous Peoples’ Day (University Holiday) – 
All Offices are Closed 

Wednesday, November 22, 2023 No Classes (Thanksgiving Holiday) – Offices are 
Open 

Thursday, November 23, 2023 – Friday, November 
24, 2023 

Thanksgiving Holiday – All Offices are Closed 

Monday, November 27, 2023 ELC Classes Resume 

Monday, December 4, 2023 Final Testing for ELC Courses 

Thursday, December 7, 2023 Last Day of ELC Fall Term 

Winter 2024 (202325)  

Friday, January 5, 2024 Gateway Winter Term Orientation (New 
Students) 

Monday, January 8, 2024 Classes Begin 

Thursday, January 11, 2024 Last Day for ELC Level Changes 

Friday, January 12, 2024 Last Day to Change University Course 
Registration (with Academic Advisor Assistance) 

Monday, January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (University Holiday) 
All Offices are Closed 

Friday, February 23, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw from a University Course 
(with Academic Advisor Assistance) 

Monday, March 11, 2024 Final Testing for ELC Courses 

Friday, March 15, 2024 Last Day of ELC Winter Term 

Saturday, March 16, 2024 University Classes End 

Monday, March 18, 2024 Term Examinations for University Courses Begin 

Saturday, March 23, 2024 Term Examinations for University Courses End 

Spring 2024 (202335)  

Friday, March 29, 2024 Gateway Spring Term Orientation (New 
Students) 

Monday, April 1, 2024 Classes Begin 

Thursday, April 4 2024 Last Day for ELC Level Changes 

Friday, April 5, 2024 Last Day to Change University Course 
Registration (with Academic Advisor Assistance) 

Friday, May 17, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw from a University Course 
(with Academic Advisor Assistance) 

Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day (University Holiday) All Offices are 
Closed 

Monday, June 3, 2024 Final Testing for ELC Courses 

Friday, June 7, 2024 Last Day of ELC Spring Term 



Saturday, June 8, 2024 University Classes End 

Monday, June 10, 2024 Term Examinations for University Courses Begin 

Saturday, June 15, 2024 Term Examinations for University Courses End 

Summer 2024 (202345)  

Monday, June 24, 2024 Classes Begin 

Friday, June 28, 2024 Last Day to Change University Course 
Registration (with Academic Advisor Assistance) 

Thursday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day (University Holiday) All 
Offices are Closed 

Friday, August 9, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw from a University Course 
(with Academic Advisor Assistance) 

Monday, August 26, 2024 Final Testing for ELC Courses 

Friday, August 30, 2024 Last Day of ELC Summer Term 

Saturday, August 31, 2024 University Classes End 

Monday, September 2, 2024 Labor Day (University Holiday) All Offices are 
Closed 

Tuesday, September 3, 2024 Term Examinations for University Courses Begin 

Saturday, September 7, 2024 Term Examinations for University Courses End 

 


